## PRASAR BHARTI INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER O/o The AE(E), CCW, AIR, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Room no. 132 Soochna Bhawan New Delhi-110003 <u>Tel. no. 011-24369919, E-mail- electricalsdgii@yahoo.com</u> No. 5(1)/AE(E)/SB/18-19/

## Dated: 07.02.2019

## **NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS**

Sealed Quotations are invited on behalf of President of India on item Rate basis for following work from specialized agencies / eligible contractors of CPWD/ MES/ BSNL/ Deptt. of post/ State PWD Delhi enlisted in appropriate class. Notice Inviting Quotation should reach to undersigned on 11.02.19 by 3.00P.M. The same shall be opened on same day at 3.30P.M.

The sealed quotation envelop should be subscribed as Quotation due on 11.02.19 for the work "Maintenance of E&M services at Soochna Bhawan New Delhi. (SH:- SITC of 24port Ethernet LAN switch Giga at 1<sup>st</sup> floor)"

"Name of work: - "Maintenance of E&M services at Soochna Bhawan New Delhi. (SH:- SITC of 24port Ethernet LAN switch Giga at 1<sup>st</sup> floor)"

S. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1.	As per schedule (to be obtained from office)				

## **CONDITIONS**:

- 1. Time allowed- 02 days.
- 2. Agency is requested to quote their rates, inclusive of GST, other taxes and transportation. Nothing extra shall be paid on this account.
- 3. The work will be carried out as per relevant CPWD / manufacturer specifications.
- 4. The quotation may be obtained from this office from 07.02.19 to 11.02.19 till 2PM on all working days.
- 5. The EMD of Rs. 1200/- in cash or DD may be deposited alongwith application for quotation, which shall be refunded to all after opening of quotation except the lowest to whom the same shall be refunded immediately after satisfactorily completion of work.

Issued to:-

(Suresh Kumar Dua) Assistant Engineer (E)

Copy to:-

- 1. The DDG (E), NBH AIR New Delhi it is requested to upload the above quotation on AIR website.
- 2. The EE(E)-II, CCW AIR Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Notice Board